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Name ... Permit No G 7308 | § $33.00
T ) $33. |.58908
By - o me :
Address P:0+ Box 376 Certificate No. .. APRSO mc. .................. -
“Waseo, Uregon 97065 @fsmammm Q@ 1§ H T . :
Stream Index, Page No. 6-40 E y
.......... o] Cert.Fee |
" FEES REFUNDED
Date f11ed9 March 1977 Date Amount Check No.
Priority W%z/?77 ..... . — g
Ac";j“ suspended until ..o it T g . Té Whom ] Address | Volume | Page
Return to applicant Mforenveneen : . A 5\ I
Date of approval . Ju 21 19'77 } : . / \ \ UU
: . i ] ; ;
CONSTRUCTION . V / REMARKS
Date for beginning ..3J; JUL 211978 Card for C QGT 2 41979\ .1
Date for completion 0CT. 11978 ‘ S,URVEY -Fh?‘\ RDLES§J§'{ v ‘0]
Extended to - ~‘]UC/CA’&< S’U/t 7‘@
A
Date for application of water ocy 11379 ". ) 1\3\0
Extended to ... ... LV/ A \
(7N
' AL
PROSECUTION OF WORK ., U
Form “A” filed m r,\"i """
Form “B” filed .WM | "
Form “C” filed _ I\ A - -
e .- -
FINAL PROOF | | S WRLS
L

Blank mailed e ' - AssarbTed J,L/'e}m
Proof received : , R _ Enveiay /- b/%#'

Date certificate issued : - - Yertticg
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MAR=- 51977 . APPLICATION FOR A PERMIT

'-'“"“TO"Appropnaté the Ground Waters of the State of Oreﬁon

q - " ‘Mike Weedman { Weedman Ranch)
. ' o - : (Nama of applicant) )
6; ’P. Q. Box 376 Wasco . - s COURLY. Of ‘Sherman g ]
B . (Fmomn Addr'ut - .
state of Oregon . , do hereby make appltcanon for a permit tb appropriate the’

following descnbed ground ‘waters of the state of Oregon, SUBJECT TO EXISTING RIGHTS

If the applicant is a corp_oratzon, give "date and place of mcorporatlon

1. Give name of nearest stréam to which the well, tunnel or other source of water development is

(Name-of stream) .

situated John Day River . : o

tnbutary of : Co]umbia L

2 The amount of water u,hzch the appllcant intends to aple to beneficial use is . 50~ cubic
feet per second e S gallons per minute. .
' 3. The use to which the water is to be applied is . I._r:_r.‘jg_ation
-+ 4. ‘The well or other source is located 495: ft S....and .. 760 fto ... E... from the ..[Zl.’{J......:;.

(N.orS.) - tE. or W.)

. corner of ".Section 14...

(Se:linr{or subdivision) ! . -t

(Lt preferable, give distance and bearing to section eornar)

B (Lf thera s more than one weil, ea:hmun be duenhed Use llp:‘l.l::;.!.l'.s.heel if necessary) . A
being within the .. N5, NW’ . 4 ... 0f Sec. 4., Twp. .. 1.5 ,R 18 E
/57 i : o
W, 5} /l the cofittyof 1. / ’)eﬂ“ 28 '7 / 57 . :
5 The /r/‘)‘) T : TR A 11 71
: L. (Canal or pipe line) — °
, : - TPy - - .
in length, termmating A LRE e Y el i..f.:.i‘g}-Sec. ...................... K 703 - KO s
(Smallest tecal subdivision) - . o !
Y Creereeens , W. M., the proposed location being shown throughout on the accompanying map.
Co .
6. The name of the well or ozher works i is _ . ‘ .
§2% &74 l«/ﬂCD 0 DESCRIPTION OF WORKS . T oo
_ 7.. If the flow to be utilized is ar!es:an the works to be used for the control and conservation of the :
supply u.hen not in use must be described. - - . »
..... |
- ~ e !
8. The deuélopmenz will consist of e OO . .. havinga o '
K B o A 1Give number of wells, tunneis, ete.) . .
dzameter [] SUU— 8. ‘inches and an estimated depth of 228 feet. It is estimated that-.30.........
. fee! of the well uL'ill require steel casinb. Deﬁth to z-c;uer table is estimated ,.:.124..'..‘:..;.. :

(Kindd . . Feet)




. heudgute At headgate: wldth on top (at water lme)

R P05

CANAL SYSTEM OR PIPE LI'\E— o

9. (a) Gn.e dzmensxons at each point o] canal wlere mulermlIJ chunged in size, >!ulmg mxlcs jrom

....... fcet deplh oj' WALET. oo Tt feet GTAAE oS feet full pcr one:

(c) Length oj' pzpe ...... ft size at mtuke ...... S

C fromintake ..o i

intake and pluée of us'e, —

) 10. If ptl'mps are to be ﬁsecl, give size and type i Hors R SU me,

(5.3/8" diameter)

..Reta.7.

Give horsepower and type of motor or engine to be used

_ 11. If the location of the well, tunnel, or other development uork is less than one-fourth mile from
" a natural stream or stream channel, give the-distance to the nearest-point on each of such channels and
the d:f]erence in elevutwn bezween rhe stream bed and the ground surfuce at the source 01 development

"'ql-r.::' FEE

o 2

12. Location of area to be irrigated, or place of use ..

Tow’nshlp mn‘.\. of - ' © Number Ac‘lel :
N.ors. - Wi Llln.rnenn \lendun . - Section )‘arlyvlncre Tract To Be »lr:u:au-d
1s 18 E 14 - NEY, M - o

W e 30.0

SWi MMy 8.0

TOTAL | 40.0
— -‘;—’“-‘ sl e | T R TR -.:v-:’.—_"'_.:;"':':‘ CEE e .F - A
«If more space requifed, allach separate sheety

Character of soil ........ W§11§"H§11§_§Jl§mL9§m“§“§§D§¥m§llﬁmkgﬁm ......................................... -
hmd of crops rmS‘Cd A1fa1fa&0rass ......................... 1 ......................

feez uxdth on bottom,

5..H...p.:__sgbmersih].e...:...:." '

=



e o 5
. - " ) .
| G 7305
..~ - MUNICIPAL SUPPLY— ] _ ’ JoE
i 13. To supply the city of ...l ‘ O S AT . i
in ..o S . ;... COUNtyY, hdving a present population of
_ and dn estimated pop}ulati'on o) PO L in 190
ANSWER QUESTIONS 14,715 16, 17 AND 18 IN ALL CASES e
: 14 Estimated cost of proposed works, $..2700.00. ... i
13. Constr-{tction work will beg-in on or before .........0¢k:
© 16 -Conséfuction work will be completed on or before ”0V1976
‘ -17._ The water will be completely applied to the-proposed use on or before/i....A.D.Y.‘.]'.]:‘.......:.._.1.._.92.7.: ........
. 18. If the ground water supply is supplémental to an existing watér supply, ideﬁtify'dnyuppl,i-
cation for permit, permit, certificate or adjudicated right to appropriate water, made or held by the.
E applicant.. o — B NS .
T y S
/;,c/ﬂc /C_[Q e reenvesaes
. {Sicnature of applicant) .
Remarks: : . . / eneeeeennes : |-
1 ¥ -
. . . ———
STATE OF OREGON, )
- a ! Co ss.
_ County of Marion,
“This is to (fert-ify that I have .examined the foregoing applicdtion; together with the nc‘co.mpany‘ing < PR S e
: lmaps-ahdy'data,_'and return the same FOT et e trses e seeeems s s amene s e eess et SRt snrain ess s e st e seges
In order to }etain i'tsvﬁriority, this‘application must be returned to the State Engineer, with.cb'rrec-‘
- tions on or bejore : ‘ ity 10l )
. WITNESS my hand this ... day of oo e R e 19 - ;
SRR ENGINEER -
’ By T 47A_SSIS‘TANT ..




_ STATE OF OREGON,

and shall not e:cceed ....0..50..

[ . - . e T

County oy Marzon

This is to cernfy that 1 have e:camzned the foregoing application and do heréby gran! the saie,
SUBJECT TO EXISTING RIGHTS and the- Jollowmg limitations and conditions: . - v

. The right herezn granted is limitcd: to zhc amount of water whzch can be applzed to benefzcral use:

If for irrigation, this approprlalion shall be limited to ... 1/'50 ................. of one cubic foot per second

‘or its equivalent jor each acre irrigated and-shall be further limited to a diversion of not to exceed . 3.....

‘acre feet per acre for each-acre irrigated during the irrigation season of each year; ..o ...cowimrmnn. N .

and shall be subJect to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state OUICCT -

The u,ell shall be cased as necessary in accordance with good praczzce and 1f the flow is artestan
the works shall include proper.capping and control talveé to prevent the waste of ground water.

The works constructed shall include an air line and pressure gauge or. an.access porz for measurmg

lme adequate to determine water level elevation in the well at all times.
The permittee shall install and maintein a weir, meter, or other suitable measuring device, and
shall- heeo a complete record of the amount of ground water u,uhdrawn

‘The priority date of this permit is _.".......] i 'Ia,l‘.Qb 9,.‘4197.7

and shall

. Actual construction work shall begm on or before

-

_ thereafter ‘be prosecuted with réasonable dllzgence and be campleted on or befare October 1, 19.73.

Comple!e applxcatton of the water to the proposed use shall be made on or before- October 1 19 79
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. cubzc feet per second measured .at the point of dn,erszon from zhe well -
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Water Resources Department

MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
sy 555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 PHONE 378-8508

June 11, 1985

Mike Weedman

Weedman Ranch

PO Box 376

Wasco, OR 97065

REFERENCE: File Number G-7900

Dear Mr. Weedman:

We've received a cancel authorization to eliminate your Permit Number
G-7305 from the active files. This was in response to a final proof
survey conducted by our water rights examiner on May 7, 1985. He
reported that the amount of water available in the well was insufficient
for irrigation and you - consequently were only using it for house-
hold uses.

The cancel authorization submitted here was signed by Norma Weedman and
since the permit is in your name it is imperative that it be signed by
yourself. Once that has been accomplished we then can cancel the permit
and not bother you again with further correspondence regarding it.

Thank you very much for your efforts.

Sincerely,

Bruce A. Estes, Supervisor
Survey/Certificate Section

BAE/ jw

Enclosure

f;ewa/ copy o ST ‘hﬁb‘/7 fe oy 4~757 Cae At
29 0t 85



RECEIVED RECEIVE:

NOV - 61985 MAY 2 8 1985
WATER RESOURCES DEPTYATER RESOURCES Dgpr
GALEM, GREGON SALEM, OREGON

Water Resources Director
Water Resources Department
555-13ch-8¢. NE

Salem, Or 97310

I hereby authorize the cancelation of my application

No. - - 72905 , Permit No. <& - 730 5 , which defines a

right to the use of & so cubic feet per second of water

from A ) // for /I’/,ya?‘/, o~
7

/300

Very trugly yours,
EDMAN RANCHES INC.

/ BOX 376

- »
//’h"\ il //Z(’( L L

Signature

cﬂf;Aé;/ /é;{j‘,’

Date




RECEIVE:

MAY 2 8 1985

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON

Water Resources Director
Water Resources Department
555 13th St. NE

Salem, Or 97310

I hereby authorize the cancelation of my application

No. - - 7905 , Permit No. & - 7306 5 , which defines a

right to the use of & 50 cubic feet per second of water

fl‘Om <X ) // for (V7 ipat [} i~
L4

Very truely yours,

L WEEDMAN RANCHES INC.
L7 7 BOX 376
7 r/L",é/I’V\ ol g ///_,(( - l,jz A wASCO: OR 97068

Signature

;o’lé//fd/

Date




VICTOR ATIYEH
GOVERNOR

Water Resources Department

MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 PHONE 378-8508

May 17, 1985

Mike Weedman
Weedman Ranch

PO Box 376
Wasco, OR 97065

REFERENCE: File G-7900

On May 7, 1985, a representative of this office made an inspection
of land in connection with your Permit G-7305. This permit allowed
for the use of up to 0.50 cubic foot per second of water from a
well for the irrigation of 40.0 acres.

Our representative talked with Mrs. Weedman, who explained that the
well has been adequate only for domestic purposes. Domestic use
and irrigation of up to 1/2 acre of non-commercial lawn and garden
from a well is a use exempt from the requirement of a permit under
Oregon law. If this information is correct, the permit serves no
purpose and should be cancelled.

The form handed to Mrs. Weedman by our representative is for your
use in authorizing the cancellation of this permit. The cancel-
lation would clear it from our records and avoid the necessity for
further notices or correspondence.

Sincerely,

Steven P. Applegate
Senior Water Rights Examiner

SPA:jvm
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IMPORTANT-—This form is a notice to the State Engineer that permittee is ready to make final proof to the extent to
which the water has actually been applied fo the intended use under the terms of the permit. Permittee is cautioned that
Certificate of Water Right will be issued based on the extent of the quantity and use as determined by the final proof inspection
anq#vey which will be made in response to the filing of this Form C.

NOTE: In the case of an irrigation permit, this Form C should not be mailed to the State Engineer until all of the land de-
o

scribed in the permit, which it is intended to irrigate under this permit at any time, has actually been irrigated.
=4 111 out, detach a.nd mail to the W&lem, Oregon 97310, when all of the water has been applied.

g Application N3 -3;,.:..
£

¢ o NOTICE OF COMPLETE APPLICATION OF W, TER O A BENEFICIAL USE

B =g Nike... (4) mar ((eedmsy. 1911:,11 he holder of Permit@. Zs3.0:5..
~J

to a

priate the public waters of the state of Oregon, g‘mpletely applied the waters to a beneficial
accordance with the terms of said permit, on the . 20 ............ day of

7 N 19.0.7
Remarks: Q.S ..... 9‘.‘;7‘-2?/5 TM(, .. ple. . . ﬂ;flM)gméng/
o the TWlnl Herss.... . hecyuse.. af ... Jm’«fﬂ“

use in

I WﬁSS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this ./. 2. ...... day of . 1461%.““
LU oMlon................. B 376 (J8s¢co., Ll o...
(slgna'.ure of Appllcant)

(Address)



378-3066
File No. G-7900

September 13, 1977

Mike Weedman
Weedman Ranch
Box 376

Wasco, Or 97065

Dear Mr. Weedman,

Thank you for sending us the notice of complete application of water

to a beneficial use as allowed in the project described in your permit
G-7305.

As you are aware, water is to be used on the project by October 1, 1979.
Just as soon as you have watered as much as you intend to irrigate,
please complete the enclosed Form C and send it to us.

Sincerely,

Thomas E. Shook
Water Rights Engineer

TES/np






g

378-3066

April 20, 1977
G-7900
Mike Weedman (Weedman Ranch)

P.0. Box 376
Wasco, OR 97065

Dear Mr. Weedman:

We have received your map, fees of $33.00, and application
for a permit to appropriate 0.50 cubic foot of water per
second from a well for the irrigation of 40.0 acres. For
reference, your application is No. G=7900.

Your application is satisfactory and a permit will be
issued in thirty to sixty days.

Slncerelyt

Vestal R, Garner \
Water Rights Engineer

VG:db
Encl: Receipt No. 58908



& /) STATE OF OREGCOM INTEROFFICE MEMO

TG Ves Garmer DATE:

FroM: Tom Paul

suBJECT: Water Right Application - Mike Weedman

Mr. Weedmen was in the office and brought with him a completed application
and map. The application was done in ink and pencil, the map was in pencil
We assisted Mr. Weedman by typing the application and inking in the map.

If there are any questions please contact me.

RECEIVED
MAR - 51977
WATER RESOURCES DEPT

Applicaﬁon No. G-7900 CALEM, OREGCH
.. Permit No.



